ORDINANCE NO. 2129

AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY OF REDLANDS AMENDING SECTION 3.16.040 OF
THE REDLANDS MUNICIPAL CODE RELATING TO FEE AND SERVICE CHARGES

THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF REDLANDS does ordain:

SECTION 1: Section 3.16.040 of the Redlands Municipal Code which sets
forth the schedule of fees and service charges of the City of Redlands for
recovering costs reasonably borne for regulations, products and services
provided is amended by the addition of Revenue Number 01-600, Planned
Development Permit - EvC.

SECTION 2: Table 3.16.040 of the Redlands Municipal Code which sets
forth the schedule of fees and service charges of the City of Redlands for
recovering costs reasonably borne for regulations, products and services
provided is amended as follows:

Regulation, Percentage of Costs
Product, or Reasonably Borne
Rev. No. Service to be Recovered Review Schedule

COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT SERVICES

01-401 Plan Check Microfilm 100% Annual
01-412 Northeast Area Plan Fee 100% Annual
01-413 Southeast Area Plan Fee 100% Annual
01-414 State Mandated General Plan Review 75% Annual
01-415 Seismic/Energy/Handicapped

Plan Check 100% Annual
01-419 Building Plan Checking 100% Annual
01-420 Building Inspection 100% Annual
01-421 Electrical Inspection 100% Annual
01-422 Plumbing Inspection 100% Annual
01-423 Grading and Paving Inspection 100% Annual
01-424 Mechanical Inspection 100% Annual
01-428 Solar Installation 100% Annual
01-429 Cert. of Occupancy Inspec. 100% Annual
01-430 Public Improvement Inspection 100% Annual
01-431 Swimming Pools 100% Annual
01-432 Hot Tubs or Spas 100% Annual
01-433 Chain Link of Wood Fence 100% Annual
01-434 Roof Recover 100% Annual
01-435 Signs 100% Annual
01-436 Building to be Moved Inspec. 100% Annual
01-437 Inspection w/typed report 100% Annual
01-438 Building Moving Review 100% Annual
01-600 Planned Development Permit-EVC 100% Annual
01-602 Specific Plan Review 100% Annual
01-602 Specific Plan Amendment 100% Annual
01-602 Development Agreement Review 100% Annual
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01-603
01-604

01-604
01-605
01-605
01-606
01-607
01-608
01-608
01-611
01-611
01-613
01-614
01-614
01-614
01-615
0l1-616
01-617
01-618
01-618
01-618
01-618
01-618

01-618
0l-621
01-621
01-622
01-623
01-626
01-627
01-627
01-628
01-628
01-629
01-631
01-632
01-634
01-636

PUBLIC

01-350
01-351
01-352
01-353
01-362
01-362

Conditional Use Review-Planning
Conditional Use Review -
Engineering/MUD

Commission Review Process-Eng/MUD
Variance Review

Minor Exception Review

Building Moving Review-Planning
Building Moving Review-Eng/MUD
Commission Review Process-Planning
Review Time Limits-C.R.A.

General Plan Amendment Review
Annexation Review

Tent. Subdiv. Map Review-Eng.
Tent. Subdiv. Map Review-Planning
Lot Line Adjustment

Street Vacation

Final Subdiv. Map Check-Eng.
Subdiv. Traffic Sign Install.
Environmental Impact Review-Eng.
Environmental Impact Review-Plan.
Negative Declaration-Planning
Environmental Assessment

Appeal

Review of EIR Mitigation Moni-
toring Plan

EIR Mitigation Implement. Monitor.
Measure N Review

Proposition R Review

Proposition R Review-Eng/MUD
Appeal Processing - Planning
Review Time Limits-H.O.P.

Zone Text Review

Zone Change Review

Sign Review - Planning

Sign Check Test

Improvement Agreement Process
Building Demolition Review
Subsidized Financing Request
Density Review

Improvement Plan Check-Eng/MUD

SAFETY SERVICES

Business Regulation

Animal Regulation-Dog Licenses
Bicycle License

Concealed Weapon Permit Invest.
Adoption Fees

Adopt a Pet Program for Seniors
and Disabled Persons
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100%

100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%

100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%

100%
50%
50%

4%
75%

Annual

Annual
Annual
Annual
Annual
Annual
Annual
Annual
Annual
Annual
Annual
Annual
Annual
Annual
Annual
Annual
Annual
Annual
Annual
Annual
Annual
Annual

Annual
Annual
Annual
Annual
Annual
Annual
Annual
Annual
Annual
Annual
Annual
Annual
Annual
Annual
Annual
Annual

Annual
Annual
Annual
Annual
Annual

Annual



01-367
01-367
01-367
01-367
01-390
01-450
01-625
01-692
01-697
01-698
01-931
01-933
01-934
01-936
01-937
01-945
01-946
01-750
01-751
01-752
01-753
01-754
01-755
01-756

01-757
01-758
01-759
01-760
01-761

01-765
01-766
01-770

Apprehension of Unlicensed Dog
Apprehension of Licensed Dog
Apprehension of Cat
Apprehension of Livestock
Animal Trap Rentals

Ordinance Enforcement

Alarm Board Monitoring

Special Event Security
Vehicle Impound

Second Police Response to Parties

Police False Alarm Fees

Police Crime Report Sales
Records Check/Clearance Letter
Police Photograph Sales
Movie/TV Sites & Crowd Control

Automotive Accident Investigation

Fingerprinting Service

False Alarm - Fire

Fire Department Report

Plan Check/Review- Fire Dept.
Auto. Fire & Life Safety System
State Mandated Inspections

Fire & Life Safety Inspections
Special Hazardous Conditions
Permit

Special Event Permit

General Permits

Weed Abatement Administration
Special Fire Prevention Service
Fire Incident Cause & Origin
Investigation

Cost Recovery Suppression Cost
Hazardous Materials

Fire Training

LIBRARY SERVICES

01-465
01-465
01-466

PARKS AND

01-001
01-002
01-003
01-004
01-005
01-006
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Late Book Return/Book Loss
Reservation of Library Materials
Non-resident Fee

RECREATION SERVICES

Diving Lessons
Swim Lessons
Public Swim

Swim Passes

Pool Rentals
Therapeutic Swim
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75%
75%
75%
75%

50%

50%

75%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%

50%
100%

100%
100%
100%
100%
100%

100%
100%
100%
100%

100%
50%
100%

40%
40%
10%
10%
10%
40%

Annual
Annual
Annual
Annual
Annual
Annual
Annual
Annual
Annual
Annual
Annual
Annual
Annual
Annual
Annual
Annual
Annual
Annual
Annual
Annual
Annual
Annual
Annual

Annual
Annual
Annual
Annual
Annual

Anmual
Annual
Annual
Annual

Annual
Annual
Annual

Annual
Annual
Annual
Annual
Annual
Annual



01-008
01-010

01-011
01-012
01-013
01-024
01-025
01-029
01-030
01-031
01-032
01-034
01-036
01-040
01-041
01-042
01-043
01-045
01-049
01-050
01-051
01-052
01-053
01-054
01-056
01-058
01-059
01-060
01-061
01-062
01-063
01-064
01-065
01-066
01-067
01-069
01-070
01-071
01-072
01-074
01-075
01-078
01-079
01-081
01-082
01-083
01-084
01-085
01-086

Twinges in Hinges

Community Park Lighted
Ballfield Rental

Orangewood Lighted Ballfield
Texonia Lighted Ballfield Rental
YMCA Lighted Ballfield Rental
Summer Daycamp Registration
Nature Camp Registration
B.A.S.R.P. Participants

Adult Softball

Adult Basketball

Adult Volleyball

Men's Baseball

Tiny Tots

Youth Flag Football

Youth Basketball

Youth Softball

Youth Spudball

Youth Sport Clinics

Staff Uniform Sales

Facility Rentals

Locker Rental

Tennis Court Rental
Racquetball Passes/Rental
Equipment Rental

Game Income

Tournaments

Class Registrations

Contract Classes

Cleaning Fee/Security Deposit
Rental Supervision Fee After Hours
Ceramics

Teen Program

Rent-A-Picnic

Year Round Recreation Program
Community School Lease
Crafton Lighted Ballfield Rental
Ford Park Coin Meters

Clement Jr. High Coin Meters
Redlands High School Coin Meters
Tennis Lessons

Halloween Events

Christmas Bazaar

Swap Meet Space Rental
Rent-A-Santa

Rent-A-Bunny

Little Miss Redlands
Rent-A-Party

Flash Program

Sylvan Park Bandstand Rental
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40%

100%
100%
100%
100%
40%
40%
80%
70%
70%
70%
70%
40%
30%
30%
30%
30%
25%
100%
50%
10%
100%
40%
10%
10%
10%
40%
40%
100%
50%
40%
100%
100%
40%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
25%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
40%
75%

Annual

Annual
Annual
Annual
Annual
Annual
Annual
Annual
Annual
Annual
Annual
Annual
Annual
Annual
Annual
Annual
Annual
Annual
Annual
Annual
Annual
Annual
Annual
Annual
Annual
Annual
Annual
Annual
Annual
Annual
Annual
Annual
Annual
Annual
Annual
Annual
Annual
Annual
Annual
Annual
Annual
Annual
Annual
Annual
Annual
Annual
Annual
Annual
Annual



01-087 Special Olympics 5/10K Run -0- Annual

01-091 Trips and Tours 100% Annual
01-094 Garden Plot Rental 10% Annual
01-099 Sylvan Park Picnic Table Rental 75% Annual
01-093 Van Rental 100% Annual
01-095 Tent/Showmobile Rental 100% Annual

ENTERPRISE SERVICES

61-826 Septic Tank Dumping 85% Annual
62-700 Interment Expenses 100% Annual
62-720 Cemetery Maintenance 100% Annual
62-721 Mausoleum Maintenance 100% Annual
62-730 Cemetery Resale Items 100% Annual
64-575 Aircraft Tiedown 100% Annual

MAINTENANCE SERVICES

67-447 Redlands Plaza Garage Maint. 50% Annual
67-442 Citrus and Sixth Pkg. Lot Maint. 50% Annual
67-443 Olive and Myrtle Pkg. Lot Maint. 50% Annual
01-670 Requested Street Tree Planting 100% Annual

FINANCE/ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES

01-958 Bad Check Collection 100% Annual
01-940 Document Printing 100% Annual
01-940 Photocopying 100% Annual
01-940 Research on Request 100% Annual
01-947 Banner Permit 100% Annual

SECTION 3: This ordinance shall be in force and take effect as provided
by law.

SECTION 4: The City Clerk shall certify to the adoption of this
ordinance and cause it, or a summary of it, to be published once in the
Redlands Daily Facts, a newspaper of general cirgg&?tion printed and

.---;/.' ~ -

published in the City. vl T
y y :/ J_, f
P z / [/’ | Lot
. WL/ % | oA ,
Mayor, /City of Redlands/ |
Attest: C // it |
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I, Lorrie Poyzer, City Clerk of the City of Redlands, hereby certify that the
foregoing ordinance was duly adopted by the City Council at a regular meeting
thereof held on the 18th day of September, 1990 by the following vote:

AYES: Councilmembers Beswick, Cunningham, Larson, Milson; Mayor DeMirijyn

NOES: None
City 7rk |97

ABSENT: None
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