ORDINANCE NO. 2129

AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY OF REDLANDS AMENDING SECTION 3.16.040 OF THE REDLANDS MUNICIPAL CODE RELATING TO FEE AND SERVICE CHARGES

THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF REDLANDS does ordain:

SECTION 1: Section 3.16.040 of the Redlands Municipal Code which sets forth the schedule of fees and service charges of the City of Redlands for recovering costs reasonably borne for regulations, products and services provided is amended by the addition of Revenue Number 01-600, Planned Development Permit - EVC.

SECTION 2: Table 3.16.040 of the Redlands Municipal Code which sets forth the schedule of fees and service charges of the City of Redlands for recovering costs reasonably borne for regulations, products and services provided is amended as follows:

Rev. No.	Service	Percentage of Costs Reasonably Borne to be Recovered	Review Schedule
COMMUNITY	DEVELOPMENT SERVICES		
01-401	Plan Check Microfilm	100%	3
01-412	Northeast Area Plan Fee	100%	Annual
01-413	Southeast Area Plan Fee	100%	Annual
01-414	State Mandated General Plan Re	view 75%	Annual
01-415	Seismic/Energy/Handicapped	75%	Annual
	Plan Check	100%	3
01-419	Building Plan Checking	100%	Annual
01-420	Building Inspection	100%	Annual
01-421	Electrical Inspection	100%	Annual
01-422	Plumbing Inspection	100%	Annual
01-423	Grading and Paving Inspection	100%	Annual
01-424	Mechanical Inspection	100%	Annual
01-428	Solar Installation	100%	Annual
01-429	Cert. of Occupancy Inspec.	100%	Annual
01-430	Public Improvement Inspection	100%	Annual
01-431	Swimming Pools	100%	Annual
01-432	Hot Tubs or Spas	100%	Annual
01-433	Chain Link of Wood Fence	100%	Annual
01-434	Roof Recover	100%	Annual
01-435	Signs	100%	Annual
01-436	Building to be Moved Inspec.	100%	Annual
01-437	Inspection w/typed report	100%	Annual
01-438	Building Moving Review	100%	Annual
01-600	Planned Development Permit-EVC	100%	Annual
01-602	Specific Plan Review	100%	Annual
01-602	Specific Plan Amendment	100%	Annual
01-602	Development Agreement Review	100%	Annual
	- 3 WEATEM	1004	Annual

Ordinance No. 2129

Page 1

01-603	Conditional Use Review-Planning	100%	Annual
01-604	Conditional Use Review -	100%	Alliuai
	Engineering/MUD	100%	Annual
01-604	Commission Review Process-Eng/MUD	100%	Annual
01-605	Variance Review	100%	Annual
01-605	Minor Exception Review	100%	Annual
01-606	Building Moving Review-Planning	100%	Annual
01-607	Building Moving Review-Eng/MUD	100%	Annual
01-608	Commission Review Process-Planning	100%	Annual
01-608	Review Time Limits-C.R.A.	100%	Annual
01-611	General Plan Amendment Review	100%	Annual
01-611	Annexation Review	100%	Annual
01-613	Tent. Subdiv. Map Review-Eng.	100%	Annual
01-614	Tent. Subdiv. Map Review-Planning	100%	Annual
01-614	Lot Line Adjustment	100%	Annual
01-614	Street Vacation	100%	Annual
01-615	Final Subdiv. Map Check-Eng.	100%	Annual
01-616	Subdiv. Traffic Sign Install.	100%	Annual
01-617	Environmental Impact Review-Eng.	100%	Annual
01-618	Environmental Impact Review-Plan.	100%	Annual
01-618	Negative Declaration-Planning	100%	Annual
01-618	Environmental Assessment	100%	Annual
01-618	Appeal	100%	Annual
01-618	Review of EIR Mitigation Moni-		
	toring Plan	100%	Annual
01-618	EIR Mitigation Implement. Monitor.	100%	Annual
01-621	Measure N Review	100%	Annual
01-621	Proposition R Review	100%	Annual
01-622	Proposition R Review-Eng/MUD	100%	Annual
01-623	Appeal Processing - Planning	100%	Annual
01-626	Review Time Limits-H.O.P.	100%	Annual
01-627	Zone Text Review	100%	Annual
01-627	Zone Change Review	100%	Annual
01-628	Sign Review - Planning	100%	Annual
01-628	Sign Check Test	100%	Annual
01-629	Improvement Agreement Process	100%	Annual
01-631	Building Demolition Review	100%	Annual
01-632	Subsidized Financing Request	100%	Annual
01-634	Density Review	100%	Annual
01-636	Improvement Plan Check-Eng/MUD	100%	Annual
AURTIC 81	AFETY SERVICES		
01-350	Business Regulation	100%	Annual
01-351	Animal Regulation-Dog Licenses	50%	Annual
01-352	Bicycle License	50%	Annual
01-353	Concealed Weapon Permit Invest.	48	Annual
01-362	Adoption Fees	75%	Annual
01-362	Adopt a Pet Program for Seniors	verte notation and the College	
	and Disabled Persons	-0-	Annual

01-367	Apprehension of Unlicensed Dog	75%	Annual
01-367	Apprehension of Licensed Dog	75%	Annual
01-367	Apprehension of Cat	75%	Annual
01-367	Apprehension of Livestock	75%	Annual
01-390	Animal Trap Rentals	-0-	Annual
01-450	Ordinance Enforcement	50%	Annual
01-625	Alarm Board Monitoring	50%	Annual
01-692	Special Event Security	75%	Annual
01-697	Vehicle Impound	100%	Annual
01-698	Second Police Response to Parties	100%	Annual
01-931	Police False Alarm Fees	100%	Annual
01-933	Police Crime Report Sales	100%	Annual
01-934	Records Check/Clearance Letter	100%	Annual
01-936	Police Photograph Sales	100%	Annual
01-937	Movie/TV Sites & Crowd Control	100%	Annual
01-945	Automotive Accident Investigation	100%	Annual
01-946	Fingerprinting Service	100%	Annual
01-750	False Alarm - Fire	100%	Annual
01-751	Fire Department Report	100%	Annual
01-752	Plan Check/Review- Fire Dept.	100%	Annual
01-753	Auto. Fire & Life Safety System	100%	Annual
01-754	State Mandated Inspections	50%	Annual
01-755	Fire & Life Safety Inspections	100%	Annual
01-756	Special Hazardous Conditions	100%	Aimai
01 750	Permit	100%	Annual
01-757	Special Event Permit	100%	Annual
01-758	General Permits	100%	Annual
01-759	Weed Abatement Administration	100%	Annual
01-760	Special Fire Prevention Service	100%	Annual
01-761	Fire Incident Cause & Origin	1000	Aimai
01 /01	Investigation	100%	Annual
01-765	Cost Recovery Suppression Cost	100%	Annual
01-766	Hazardous Materials	100%	Annual
01-770	Fire Training	100%	Annual
01-770	rife framing	100%	Annual
LIBRARY S	PRITARA		
DIDKAKI S	ERVICES		
01-465	Late Book Return/Book Loss	100%	Annual
01-465	Reservation of Library Materials	50%	Annual
01-466	Non-resident Fee	100%	Annual
01 400	Non Testdent Tee	100%	Aimuai
PARKS AND	RECREATION SERVICES		
01-001	Diving Lessons	40%	Annual
01-002	Swim Lessons	40%	Annual
01-003	Public Swim	10%	Annual
01-004	Swim Passes	10%	Annual
01-005	Pool Rentals	10%	Annual
01-006	Therapeutic Swim	40%	Annual

01-008	Twinges in Hinges	40%	Annual
01-010	Community Park Lighted		
	Ballfield Rental	100%	Annual
01-011	Orangewood Lighted Ballfield	100%	Annual
01-012	Texonia Lighted Ballfield Rental	100%	Annual
01-013	YMCA Lighted Ballfield Rental	100%	Annual
01-024	Summer Daycamp Registration	40%	Annual
01-025	Nature Camp Registration	40%	Annual
01-029	B.A.S.R.P. Participants	80%	Annual
01-030	Adult Softball	70%	Annual
01-031	Adult Basketball	70%	Annual
01-032	Adult Volleyball	70%	Annual
01-034	Men's Baseball	70%	Annual
01-036	Tiny Tots	40%	Annual
01-040	Youth Flag Football	30%	Annual
01-041	Youth Basketball	30%	Annual
01-042	Youth Softball	30%	Annual
01-043	Youth Spudball	30%	Annual
01-045	Youth Sport Clinics	25%	Annual
01-049	Staff Uniform Sales	100%	Annual
01-050	Facility Rentals	50%	Annual
01-051	Locker Rental	10%	Annual
01-052	Tennis Court Rental	100%	Annual
01-053	Racquetball Passes/Rental	40%	Annual
01-054	Equipment Rental	10%	Annual
01-056	Game Income	10%	Annual
01-058	Tournaments	10%	Annual
01-059	Class Registrations	40%	Annual
01-060	Contract Classes	40%	Annual
01-061	Cleaning Fee/Security Deposit	100%	Annual
01-062	Rental Supervision Fee After Hours	50%	Annual
01-063	Ceramics	40%	Annual
01-064	Teen Program	100%	Annual
01-065	Rent-A-Picnic	100%	Annual
01-066	Year Round Recreation Program	40%	Annual
01-067	Community School Lease	100%	Annual
01-069	Crafton Lighted Ballfield Rental	100%	Annual
01-070	Ford Park Coin Meters	100%	Annual
01-071	Clement Jr. High Coin Meters	100%	Annual
01-072	Redlands High School Coin Meters	100%	Annual
01-074	Tennis Lessons	25%	Annual
01-075	Halloween Events	100%	Annual
01-078	Christmas Bazaar	100%	Annual
01-079	Swap Meet Space Rental	100%	Annual
01-081	Rent-A-Santa	100%	Annual
01-082	Rent-A-Bunny	100%	Annual
01-083	Little Miss Redlands	100%	Annual
01-084	Rent-A-Party	100%	Annual
01-085	Flash Program	40%	Annual
01-086	Sylvan Park Bandstand Rental	75%	Annual
0 400 BRANCE STA			

01-087 01-091 01-094 01-099 01-093 01-095	Special Olympics 5/10K Run Trips and Tours Garden Plot Rental Sylvan Park Picnic Table Rental Van Rental Tent/Showmobile Rental	-0- 100% 10% 75% 100%	Annual Annual Annual Annual Annual Annual
ENTERPRIS	E SERVICES		
61-826 62-700 62-720 62-721 62-730 64-575	Septic Tank Dumping Interment Expenses Cemetery Maintenance Mausoleum Maintenance Cemetery Resale Items Aircraft Tiedown	85% 100% 100% 100% 100%	Annual Annual Annual Annual Annual Annual
MAINTENANCE SERVICES			
67-447 67-442 67-443 01-670	Redlands Plaza Garage Maint. Citrus and Sixth Pkg. Lot Maint. Olive and Myrtle Pkg. Lot Maint. Requested Street Tree Planting	50% 50% 50% 100%	Annual Annual Annual Annual
FINANCE/A	DMINISTRATIVE SERVICES		
01-958 01-940 01-940 01-940 01-947	Bad Check Collection Document Printing Photocopying Research on Request Banner Permit	100% 100% 100% 100% 100%	Annual Annual Annual Annual Annual

SECTION 3: This ordinance shall be in force and take effect as provided by law.

SECTION 4: The City Clerk shall certify to the adoption of this ordinance and cause it, or a summary of it, to be published once in the Redlands Daily Facts, a newspaper of general circulation printed and published in the City.

Attest:

City Clerk

Ordinance No. 2129 Page 5 I, Lorrie Poyzer, City Clerk of the City of Redlands, hereby certify that the foregoing ordinance was duly adopted by the City Council at a regular meeting thereof held on the 18th day of September, 1990 by the following vote:

AYES:

Councilmembers Beswick, Cunningham, Larson, Milson; Mayor DeMirjyn

None NOES: ABSENT:

None